hereinafter called the "Compactor." The repair work is more specifically described in Exhibit
"A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2. Cost. City shall pay Contractor, as total compensation for the repair work, an

amount not to exceed Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven and 38/100 Dollars

($98,957.38). An invoice shall be sent to City after the Compactor repair work has been

performed and the Compactor delivered to City. The invoice will be paid by City within thirty
(30) days of receipt.

3. Compactor Delivery. The repair work and delivery of the Compactor to City's